Government





City of Perris www.cityofperris.org

☆ home > city hall > press releases

City of Perris Ends Successful GoFundMe Campaign

The City of Perris has ended its successful GoFundMe campaign created to assist the 13 Turpin siblings as they recover from years of abuse and neglect.

City Hall

The City established the "Perris Victims of Neglect Fund Jan. 19 with a goal of raising \$10,000 to support the adult and minor siblings.

That goal was reached within a day and totaled over \$30,000 following a Jan. 30 donation of \$10,000 from the City.

All proceeds from the GoFundMe campaign will be forwarded to the Riverside University Health System Perris Sibling Support Fund, which also was established to assist the Turpin children in their recovery.



Perris City Hall 101 N. D Street Perris, CA 92570

Hours: Mon. - Thurs. 8 am - 6pm Offices are closed on Friday. Phone: (951) 943-6100 Map to City Hall • Contact us

Get our mobile apps: Apple • Android

Contact Perris Call: (951) 943-6100 (available 24 hours/day)

Report a Problem/Ask a Question:





0		Q searc	Q search	
Residents	Business	Visitors		
		and the		

Media Contact

Joe Vargo Public Information Officer 951-943-6100 jvargo@cityofperris.org

In this website

- City Hall
- Government
- Residents
- Business
- Visitors

Translate this site:

